



RailTel Corporation of India Limited

(A Government of India Undertaking under Ministry of Railways)
Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Block Tower-2, Block-B, East Kidwai Nagar, New
Delhi -110023

CORRIGENDUM-1

No. RailTel/EOI/COMKTG/EB/VE/2025-26/01

Dt. 11.09.2025

Ref. EOI No. RailTel/EOI/COMKTG/EB/VE/2025-26/01 dated 10th September 2025

In continuation to EOI referred above, Corrigendum-1 is issued herewith for the following amendment:

SN	EOI Document Reference (Number/ Page)	Existing Clause of the EOI	Revised Clause of the EOI
1	Last date for submission of Technical Packet against EOIs by bidders	12 th September 2025 at 11:00 Hours	12 th September 2025 at 13:00 Hours
2	Opening of Technical Bid of EOIs	12 th September 2025 at 11:15 Hours	12 th September 2025 at 13:15 Hours
3	Page 10, Pt. 5-B(iv(a)), B)Technical Condition	Bidder should have experience of successful implementation of similar project(s) in Central/State Government/ Govt. undertakings/ UT's/Autonomous Bodies in India as: One project of value of Rs. 50 Cr. or Two projects having minimum value of Rs 40 Cr. each. or Three projects of value of Rs. 30 Cr. each. Similar Experience assignments defined as: Supply of Tools &	Bidder should have experience of successful implementation of similar project(s) in Central/State Government/ Govt. undertakings/ UT's/Autonomous Bodies in India as: One project of value of Rs. 40 Cr. or Two projects having minimum value of Rs 30 Cr. each. or Three projects of value of Rs. 25 Cr. each. Similar Experience assignments defined as: Supply of Tools & Equipment's of

SN	EOI Document Reference (Number/ Page)	Existing Clause of the EOI	Revised Clause of the EOI
		Equipment's of Vocational Labs/ ATL labs/ ISM Labs in the schools under State or Central Government in last three (3) years as on bid submission date	Vocational Labs/ ATL labs/ ISM Labs in the schools under State or Central Government in last three (3) years as on bid submission date

All other terms and conditions of the EOI referred above shall remain the same.
